Agenda Date ='07/28/2016'
Title : PSTEAF Agenda Report

1 - Initial Claims for FRA
AFA Number : 101343

Rgst # AlID Applicant
27.00 60553 Speedway LLC

28.00 60553  Speedway LLC

AFA Number : 102132

Rast # AlID Applicant
43.00 62617 Speedway LLC

AFA Number : 102596

Rost # AlID Applicant
32.00 48448 El Paso Remediation

AFA Number : 104060

Rost # AIID Applicant
41.00 56713  JR Food Stores Inc

AFA Number : 104903

Rast # AIID Applicant
24.00 59601 Jack Wyatt

AFA Number : 104943

Rgst # AlID Applicant
4.00 2563 G & M Oil Company

AFA Number : 105127

Rost # AIID Applicant
26.00 59285 Cheryl Houston

27.00 59285  Cheryl Houston

AFA Number : 105524

Rost # AlID Applicant
12.00 58984  Garland Bulk Plant Inc

AFA Number : 8910013

Rost # AlID Applicant
65.00 57930 Haydon Qil Company

7/15/2016

KY UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK BRANCH

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 7/28/2016

Payee
Speedway LLC

Speedway LLC

Payee
Speedway LLC

Payee
El Paso Remediation

Payee
JR Food Stores Inc

Payee
Jack's B P Inc

Payee
Kentucky Truckstop Services

Payee
Cheryl Houston

Cheryl Houston

Payee
Garland Bulk Plant Inc

Payee
Haydon Qil Company

Facility
Speedway #5457

Speedway #5457

Facility
Bonded No 1147

Facility
Superway #2535

Facility
IGA Express #3811

Facility
Barnes Mill Shell

Facility

Corbin Travel Plaza

Facility
Reidland BP

Reidland BP

Facility
Garland Bulk Plant Inc

Facility
Edwards Super Save

Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$5,464.40 $0.00 $0.00 $5,464.40
$464.00 $0.00 $0.00 $464.00
Totals for AFA #101343 $5,928.40
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$3,918.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,918.00
Totals for AFA #102132 $3,918.00
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$3,139.40 $0.00 $0.00 $3,139.40
Totals for AFA #102596 $3,139.40
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $625.00
Totals for AFA #104060 $625.00
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$1,682.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,682.80
Totals for AFA #104903 $1,682.80
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$12,283.00 $0.00 $1507.90 $10,775.10
Totals for AFA #104943 $10,775.10
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$4,044.60 $0.00 $0.00 $4,044.60
$19,445.07 $0.00 $0.00 $19,445.07
Totals for AFA #105127 $23,489.67
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$3,567.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,567.00
Totals for AFA #105524 $3,567.00
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$155,303.23 $0.00 $1447.00 $153,856.23
Totals for AFA #8910013 $153,856.23

1 - Initial Claims Totals for FRA Accounts $206,981.60

Page 10of 5



Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 7/28/2016

1 - Initial Claims for PST
AFA Number : 101165

Rast # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
32.00 58933  Go Go Drive Thru Grocery Go Go Drive Thru Grocery Inc  DC Drive Thru Inc $125,252.80 $11,561.79 $0.00 $136,814.59
Totals for AFA #101165 $136,814.59

AFA Number : 101596
Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
24.00 60165 Roy Underwood Roy Underwood Underwood Service Center $8,198.85 $0.00 $1806.85 $6,392.00
Totals for AFA #101596 $6,392.00

AFA Number : 101747
Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
42.00 61078  Elaine Whitaker Elaine Whitaker P & E Gulf $4,664.20 $0.00 $0.00 $4,664.20
Totals for AFA #101747 $4,664.20

AFA Number : 101845
Rost # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
46.00 57859 Wheeler Oil Service Inc ~ Wheeler Oil Service Inc Wheeler Oil Service Inc $5431.40 $0.00 $0.00 $5,431.40
Totals for AFA #101845 $5,431.40

AFA Number : 102018
Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
44.00 64551  Pat Wells Pat Wells Kennys Food Mart $6,239.80 $0.00 $1360.00 $4,879.80
Totals for AFA #102018 $4,879.80

AFA Number : 102944
Rqst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
30.00 57193  William Pritchard William Pritchard College Street Service $13,601.50 $0.00 $0.00 $13,601.50
Totals for AFA #102944 $13,601.50

AFA Number : 103092
Rost # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
24.00 62130  Chevron USA Inc c/o Gree  Chevron USA Inc c/o Greenho'  Gulf Service Station $3,406.70 $0.00 $0.00 $3,406.70
25.00 62130 Chevron USA Inc c/o Gree Chevron USA Inc ¢/o Greenhol  Gulf Service Station $2,114.40 $0.00 $0.00 $2,114.40
Totals for AFA #103092 $5,521.10

AFA Number : 103177
Rost # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
29.00 53009 WPB Oil Company Inc WPB Oil Company WPB Oil Co $12,775.80 $0.00 $0.00 $12,775.80
Totals for AFA #103177 $12,775.80

AFA Number : 103235
Rost # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
23.00 59980 John Bowman John Bowman Bowmans Grocery $3,091.00 $0.00 $170.00 $2,921.00
Totals for AFA #103235 $2,921.00

AFA Number : 103820
Rgst # AIID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
20.00 35665 Conoco Phillips Company Conoco Phillips Company Circle K Store No 84605 $4,030.70 $0.00 $0.00 $4,030.70
21.00 35665 Conoco Phillips Company Conoco Phillips Company Circle K Store No 84605 $4,030.70 $0.00 $0.00 $4,030.70
22.00 35665 Conoco Phillips Company Conoco Phillips Company Circle K Store No 84605 $5,554.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,554.00
Totals for AFA #103820 $13,615.40

7152016 Page 2 of 5



AFA Number : 104449

Rost # AIID Applicant
15.00 63222  Mitchell Hollinsworth

AFA Number : 104521

Rost # AIID Applicant
16.00 62735 Rite Way Inc

AFA Number : 104539

Rast # AlID Applicant
24.00 63288 David Huff

AFA Number : 104636

Rgst # AlID Applicant
6.00 70129 Andres Cox

AFA Number : 104736

Rost # AlID Applicant
11.00 59740  Dorris Belt

AFA Number : 104889

Rast # AIID Applicant
13.00 67046  Bowen Tire Co Inc

AFA Number : 105096

Rgst # AlID Applicant

11.00 47731  City of Henderson

AFA Number : 105477

Rost # AlID Applicant
6.00 59211  Blaine & Kathy Phillips

AFA Number : 105582

Rgst # AlID Applicant
2.00 56839 Thomas Abell Estate

7/15/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
Mitchell Hollinsworth

Payee
Rite Way Inc

Payee
David Huff

Payee
Andres Cox

Payee
Doris Belt

Payee
Bowen Tire Co Inc

Payee
City of Henderson

Payee
Blaine & Kathy Phillips

Payee
Thomas Abell Estate

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 7/28/2016

Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Hollingsworth Fertilizer $5,490.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,490.00
Totals for AFA #104449 $5,490.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Phelps Service Station $1,160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,160.00
Totals for AFA #104521 $1,160.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Willow Shade Trading Post $5,892.20 $0.00 $0.00 $5,892.20
Totals for AFA #104539 $5,892.20
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Storage Shed $7,051.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,051.00
Totals for AFA #104636 $7,051.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Burna BP $135,441.88 $800.00 $0.00 $136,241.88
Totals for AFA #104736 $136,241.88
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Bowen Tire (Former Plaza Shell) $5,044.40 $0.00 $0.00 $5,044.40
Totals for AFA #104889 $ 5,044.40
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
City of Henderson Central Garage $9,526.20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,526.20
Totals for AFA #105096 $9,526.20
Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
South Way Stop N Go $1,427.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,427.00
Totals for AFA #105477 $1,427.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Maggies Market $21,540.40 $3,767.05 $0.00 $25,307.45
Totals for AFA #105582 $ 25,307.45
1 - Initial Claims Totals for PST Accounts $403,756.92

Page 3 of 5



1 - Initial Claims for SOTRA
AFA Number : 3823

Rgst # AlID Applicant
1.00 57690 John Medley

AFA Number : 3832
Rgst # AlID Applicant

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 7/28/2016

Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt

Springfield Chevron $ 28,859.60

Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt

1.00 128655 Estate of Marguerite Tutor Estate of Marguerite Tuton Tuton Property $10,870.00

7/15/2016

Totals for AFA #3823

Totals for AFA #3832
1 - Initial Claims Totals for SOTRA Accounts

Amt Recommended
$ 28,859.60

$28,859.60

Amt Recommended
$10,870.00

$10,870.00
$ 39,729.60

Page 4 of 5



Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 7/28/2016

2 - Reconsiderations for PST
AFA Number : 101845

Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
4510 57859 Wheeler Oil Service Inc ~ Wheeler Oil Service Inc Wheeler Oil Service Inc $3,652.20 $0.00 $2527.20 $1,125.00
Totals for AFA #101845 $1,125.00

2 - Reconsiderations Totals for PST Accounts $1,125.00

7/15/2016 Page 5 of 5



